
ii

ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU (U.T.)
GOVT. INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE, DAMAN.

Ringanwada, P.O. Varakund, :M. G. Road, Daman - 396 210.
Tel. No. (0260) 2244140. Fax No. (0260) 2244049 email :- iti-dmn-dd@nic.in / itidaman @hotmail.com

3rD PR11,170i-tN 9-ol

No. 'I"I'I/DMN/STR/6-101 /2015-2016/ 4-e4 Dated : O }'03/2016.
1o412Li

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

The I/c. Principal. Govt. Industrial Training, Daman on behalf of President of India,

invites scaled tenders for the supply of Single Cavity Glass Injection Mould for PLC

Controlled Plastic Injection Moulding Machine and Shall & Tube type Condenser for Plastic

Processing Operator and Refrigeration & Air Conditioning trade at Govt. Industrial Training

Institute, Daman from reputed Suppliers / Dealers / Firms / Agencies / Manufactures so as to

reach to the undersigned at the Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Ringanwada. P.O.
Varkund, Nani Daman -- 396210-

• Last date of sale/submision of Tender: 16/03/2016 up to 12.00 PM

• Period of completion of! upply: - 30 (Thirty) days after Supply Order.

• Tender Documents ( ie. lahk Tender, Terms and Condition, Specification etc) may
be obtain in the office of the undersigned on any working days on payment of Tender
Fee of Rs. 1000/- (non-r fundable).

• The 'Fender Documents can also be download from the website www.daman.nic.in.

In this case, Tenderer should enclosed Demand Draft of Rs. 1000/- in the name of
THE PRINCIPAL. ITI, DAMAN as a Tender form fee.

• The Tender shall be opened on 16/03/2016 at 04:00 PM in presence of Tender
Opening Committee and bidders or authorized representative, if possible at the
undersigned office of the Pr ncipal, Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Daman.

• The offer received without alid Tender Fees and Documents shall not be entertained.

-Principal,
Govt. Industrial T raining Institute,

Daman

Copy to

I. The Field Publicity Officer, Daman with request to arrange to publish the above tender
notice in local (One Gujarati & One Ilindi) & One in Regional (Gujarati) newspapers
and tender notice cutting may he sent to this office.
The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Daman for publishing on website, - I 0 1 9-9

3. The Guard File

11



11

ANNFXURE-I

TECHNICAL BID

C

Tender Notice No. ITI/DMN/STR/6-101/2015-2016/ Dated /03/2016.

Address of Supplier :

To,
The Principal
Industrial Training Institute
Daman

Date :

Purchase of Single Cavity h(Iould and Shall & Tube type Condenser for the year
2015-16

Sr.
No.

Particul ars of item Required
Quantity

1. Single Cavity Glass In ection Mould

Size : 250 x 250 x 2- 8 . 0 mm I Nos.
Material : EN-31

(As per diagram)

2. Shall & Tube type o den er 01 Nos.

Type : Water Coolc
Capacity : 2;'I'oiule

Fitted with following a cesst ries

- Pressure Relive VLlv - 01 Nos.
- Angle Valve - 01 Nos.
- 1" Ball Valve - 02 Nos.
- '/z" Ball Valve - 0.2 Nos.
- '/2" Acid proof hoe pipe - 10 Mtrs.1
- ''/2" Stainless steel hole clip - 0^ No.

Signature of the Supplier
with Seal

11



si,o c,,^L cP11I TY &L A'33 1tgECTI O N mOULD



C

C

ANNEXURE-II

FINANCIAL BID

Tender Notice No. ITI/DMN/STR/6-101 /2015-2016/
tOR- I2y

Address of Supplier :

To,
The Principal
Industrial Training I^nstitute,
Daman

Purchase of Steel Raw Mate

Date :

ia1$ for the year 2015-16

Dated : o^ /03/2016.

Sr.
No.

Partic I lars of item Qty . Unit Price Amount

1. Single avity
Injection Mould

lass 01 Nos.

2. Shall & Tube Con enser 01 Nos.

Gross Amount

+ Tax %)

Other Cha rges ( if any phase specify)

Total Amount

Signature of the Supplier
with Seal

II



U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu
Office of the Principal,

Govt. Industrial Training Institute,
Nani Daman . 396210.

Terms & conditions for Supply of Steel Raw Materials
for various trades at ITI, Daman

Tender Notice No.: ITI/QMN/STR/6-101/2015-2016/t0^+121 Dated : 9 /03/2016

The Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Daman intends to purchase of
Single cavity glass injection mould and Shall & Tube type Condenser for PPOT &
R/AC trades for the year 2015-16.

Terms & Conditions

1. The tender form a
Office of the Princi
1000/- in cash (non-

ong with terms and conditions can be obtained from the
al, Industrial Training Institute, Daman on payment of Rs.

refundable.)

2. The Earnest Money
issued by Schedule
Institute , Daman
Money Deposit will I

3. The rate(s) quoted should . be strictly for free delivery at Industrial Training
Institute, Ringanwa a, Nani Damian & will be valid and operative for supply order
issued on or before !; 3110312016 .

4.

5.

The rates should be
& commissioning ch

Two Bid Systems
separate sealed co

Deposit (EMD) @ 2% is payable in the form of Demand Draft
'd ''Bank in favour of The Principal , Industrial Training
)ay^ble at Moti Daman. Tender received without Earned
e t eated as invalid.

qu
arg

toted
es e

inclusive of all taxes (VAT/Sale Tax etc.), installation
c.

• T e bider should ensure that they submit the Bid in two
er each super scribed "Technical & Financial Bid".

A. Technical Bid Gover : Technical bid consisting of all technical details .i

DOCUMENTS TO E UBMITT D ALONGWITH TECHNICAL! BID.
(i) Tender fee rece pt coupon.
(ii) Technical Bid (s i Tender Notice - Annexure-I) duly signed by bidder
(ii) EMD as mentio a in piara 2 above.
(iii) Acceptance of terr+ns and Condition of Tender dully signed.

B. Financial Bit Cover:

Tender prig f Items should be in prescribed format as given in
Annexure-li with sigh &I seal of firm in separate cover of financial bid.

The EMD cover should contain EMD amount in form of Demand Draft as
mentioned in the under. The name of the Bank must be mentioned on cover
itself. This may be noted that the offer without EMD will not be accepted and the
Financial Bid cover will not be opened.

Page ...1 /4



The Technical bid and the Financial bid should be sealed by the bidder in
separate covers duly super scribed and both these sealed covers are to be put in
a bigger cover which should also be sealed and super scribed. The Technical bids
are to be opened by the purchasing committee at the first instance and evaluated
by a competent committee. At the second stage , financial bids of only the
technically acceptable will be opened for further evaluation and ranking before
awarding the contract.

6. All other Taxes/Duties/Royalties Charges payable on the sales /transport etc.
within and/or outside the state shall be payable by the supplier.

7. No extra charge for packaging, forwarding and insurance, transportation, etc. will
be paid in addition to the rates quoted.

Where specifications;/make/manufacture is not specified by this office, the rates
should be quoted only for the standard quality.

The tender, should be on letter head carrying the name of Supplier and the
signature of the tenderer as per prescribed format given with tender form for
Financial Bid and Technical Bid. No overwriting, correction or erasing will be
considered.

10. The decision of thel Directorate of Technical Education for acceptance/

rejection of any articles supplied including the decision for equivalent
specifications, stan and and quality etc. of articles shall be final.

11. The Purchase Committee will open the Tenders in presence of tenderers or their
representatives . Th Purchase dommittee will first open the Technical bid and
considering the tec nical specifications . The dommittee will open the financial bid
only of those fir s vvho are qualified for Technical bid as per minimum
specification given y t he d^partnhent.

12. Directorate of Tech ical Ed catio , Daman will be at liberty to a cept the tender
for the entire quanti o^ the part hereof at the rates submitted by the Bidder or at
reduced rate during the negi tiations if any.

13. Rates tendered/offdred in response to the concerned Tender Notice by the
successful bidder shal be considered as acceptance of all above terms and
conditions for suppl' fo all li gal purpose.

14. The successful bidd
specified items withi

er ill be given supply order by the department for supply of
n 3 days of receipt of the supply order.

15. In case, the supplie does not execute the supply order placed with him, within 4
weeks from the dat of supply order, the Security Deposit (EMD) of the supplier
will be forfeited to ; the Government and the contract for the supply shall be
terminated with no further liabilities on either party to the contract.

16. The amount of Earnest Money Deposit paid by the Tenderer(s) whose tenders
are not accepted will be refunded to them.

Page... 2/4

II



17. For specified items, the amount of security Deposit will be refunded after expiry of
guarantee/Warranty period. For other items, security deposit will be released only
on satisfactory completion of the supplies, or any such date/period as may be
mutually agreed upon.

18. The Directorate of Technical Education may consider extension of time for
remitting the Security Deposit if demanded. However, in case of denial to
consider such extension the supplier is bound to abide by the limit given and
liable to make good any loss to the Government on account of his failure to abide
by the time limit.

19. Extensions of time limit for supplies shall be considered by the Directorate
Technical Education maximum up to one month of issue of supply order. The
extension so granted may be with levy of compensation for delay in execution of
supply order up to 5% of the cost of supplies ordered for at the discretion of the
authority competent fto grant extension of time limit provide such request is made
well in time, depending upon the circumstances and such decision in the matter
will be final.

20. The supplies of mo Id a nd condenser for PPO and R/AC trades at IT.[., Daman
of inferior sub stan ar quality or of different specifications etc. other than that
ordered specified a nd/o r incomplete or brokenI articles will not be accepted. The
supplier will have to re lace the same at his olnrn cost and risk. Intimation of non-
acceptance ) of any toes Items and equipm ^ nt etc. will be sent to the supplier
within 10 days from he-date of receipt of the sores and the same will be returned
to the supplier at hi on cost and risk within 15 days from the date of dispatch of
intimation of the n n- cce tanc ' . However , if the replaced Oupplies are not
received within 15 days fron^the Jate of com unication the Directorate Technical
of Education will n b reSiponsible for any c amage , loss etc . of such rejectedarticles. I

21. Termination' of agre4m nt

(a) In case of f ilu`•e to replace the accepted and rejec ed articles from
supplies ma , is mentioned in the conditions, the los suffered by the
Government ill be i recovered from the supplier's Se urity Deposit or
payment of a y ill(s)] to the extent required.

(b) In case of fail re to supply the store, items and equipment etc. ordered for,
as per condit ons and within the stipulated time, th same articles will be
obtained fro tf a other Tenderer who offered net higher rates or form
any other so rc s, as may be decided by the Directorate of Technical
Education a d , the loss to the Government on account of such
purchases(s)Ishall be recovered from the former supplier's Security
Deposit/Earnest Money or amount of bill payable. The suppliers shall have
no right to disOut-- with this procedure.

22. The Earnest Money(s)/Security Deposit(s) paid by the tender(s) earlier against
any tender(s) or supply order(s) is/are not adjustable with Earnest Money or
Security Deposit regUired as per conditions of this tender.

Page ... 314

II



23. All bills should be in DUPLICATE and should invariable mention the number and
date of supply order.

24. All bills for amount above Rs. 5,000/- should be pre-receipted on a Revenue

Stamp of proper value. Bills for amount exceeding Rs. 5,000/- not pre-receipted
on Revenue Stamp of proper value will not be accepted for payment.

25. In respect of any dispute given rise to the legal proceedings between the parties,
the courts at Daman shall alone have the jurisdiction.

26. The tender will be accepted upto 16/03/2016 during working hours up to 12:00

PM and opened one 16/03/2016 at 04:00 pm if possible in the office of the
Principal, Industrial Training Institute, Daman in the presence of the Purchase
committee and Tendfrer(s) or their representative(s) if present.

I/ r cS ial,
Indus vial Training Institute,

Daman.

THE ABOVE CONDITI N ARE ACCEPTED AND ARE BINDING TO ME/US.-

(Signature of Supplier /T^ncerer^
Date & Rubber Stan. j i

I I

Note : Please return one
tender/Quotations

copy df these conditions duly signed along with your

Page ...4/4

II


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8

